



Volume 47, Number 21

May 23, 2023

Announcements

New EQB Monitor submission service

The Environmental Quality Board has launched a new *EQB Monitor* submission service! The new service replaces the existing submission process and implements a more efficient, automated way for governmental units and their consultants to submit required environmental review and general notices for publication in the *EQB Monitor*. Please visit the *EQB Monitor* webpage for guidance on how to create an account and navigate your way through the new service. For additional assistance you may contact EQB staff at 651-757-2873.



REQUIRED PUBLIC NOTICES



Environmental review project notices

EQB publishes environmental review notices provided by responsible governmental units. For more information on a project undergoing environmental review, click on the individual project links below. You can also find information about active projects in your community on the Environmental Review Projects Interactive Map.

Blue Earth County Judicial Ditch 33 Improvement Project

Location: Blue Earth County

Process: Petition

Step: Responsible governmental unit assigned

Responsible governmental unit and contact: Blue Earth County, Craig Austinson,

507-304-4253

Faribault County Ditch 26 Improvement Project

Location: Faribault County

Process: Petition

Step: Responsible governmental unit assigned

Responsible governmental unit and contact: Faribault County, Merissa Lore,

507-526-2388

Watonwan County Judicial Ditch 11 Improvement Project

Location: Watonwan County

Process: Petition

Step: Responsible governmental unit assigned

Responsible governmental unit and contact: Watonwan County, Kelly Pauling,

507-375-2500

Ritter Meadows Development Project

Location: Lakeville, Dakota County

Process: Petition

Step: Environmental assessment worksheet (EAW) need decision

Responsible governmental unit decision: Negative (no EAW ordered)

Responsible governmental unit decision date: May 15, 2023

Link to public documents: No link to documents provided. See responsible governmental

unit contact information below.

Responsible governmental unit and contact: City of Lakeville, <u>Daryl Morey</u>,

952-985-4422

Heartland Corn Products Protein Project Facility Expansion

Location: Winthrop, Sibley County

Process: Environmental assessment worksheet

Step: Environmental impact statement (EIS) need decision

Responsible governmental unit decision: Negative (no EIS ordered)

Responsible governmental unit decision date: May 12, 2023

Link to public documents: Heartland Corn Products Protein Project Facility Expansion EIS

need decision

Location of public documents: Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, 520 Lafayette Road North, Saint Paul, MN 55155

Responsible governmental unit and contact: Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, Samantha Bump, 651-757-2146

Submit a notice to the EQB Monitor

The *EQB Monitor* is published every Tuesday at noon. Submissions to the *EQB Monitor* are due by 4:00 p.m. on the Tuesday one week prior to the intended publication date. Please see the *EQB Monitor* schedule for more details.

To submit a notice for publication:

Access the EQB Monitor submission service

Questions? Contact EQB by phone at 651-757-2873 or email us at EQB.Monitor@state.mn.us.

The EQB Monitor is a weekly publication announcing environmental review documents, public comment periods and other actions of the Environmental Quality Board. For more information on environmental review, please visit the EQB website or contact us at env.review@state.mn.us.



Environmental Quality Board | eqb.state.mn.us

Email: Env.review@state.mn.us | Phone: 651-757-2873









SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

Manage Subscriptions | Unsubscribe | Help



